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APPROVED DRUG COMBINATIONS

Acebrophylline 100mg Capsules

Aceclofenac (SR) IP 200mg + Pregabalin (SR) IP 75mg F/C Bilayered Tablets

Aceclofenac (SR) IP 200mg U/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325 + Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325 + Thiocolchicoside IP 8mg F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325 F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325 U/C TabletsAceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg + Cetirizine Dihydrochloride IP 10mg + Phenylephrine HCl IP 5mg + 

Caffeine IP 25mg U/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg + Chlorzoxazone USP 250mg U/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg + Serratiopeptidase IP 15mg F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 8mg F/C Tablets

Acyclovir IP 200mg DT Tablets

Acyclovir IP 200mg U/C Tablets

Acyclovir IP 400mg DT Tablets

Acyclovir IP 400mg U/C Tablets

Acyclovir IP 800mg DT Tablets

Acyclovir IP 800mg U/C Tablets

Albendazole IP 400mg + Ivermectin IP 12mg U/C Tablets

Albendazole IP 400mg + Ivermectin IP 6mg U/C Tablets

Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Pyridoxine Hydrochloride IP 3mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 I.U. F/C Tablets

Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Pyridoxine Hydrochloride IP 3mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 I.U. F/C Tablets

Alpha Lipoic Acid USP 200mg + Folic acid IP 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Pyridoxine Hydrochloride IP 3mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 I.U. & Biotin USP 200mcg F/C Tablets

Alpha Lipoic Acid USP 200mg + Folic acid IP 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Pyridoxine Hydrochloride IP 3mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 I.U. & Biotin USP 200mcg F/C Tablets

Amitriptyline Hydrochloride IP 5mg & Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 10mg + Fenofibrate IP 160mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 10mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 20mg + Ezetimibe IP 10mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 20mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 40mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 5mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Atorvastatin 80mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 10 mg (As pellets form ) + Clopidogrel Bisulphate Eq.to Clopidogrel IP 75mg 

(As pellets form ) CapsulesAtorvastatin Calcium IP Eq to Atorvastatin 20 mg (As pellets form ) + Clopidogrel Bisulphate Eq.to Clopidogrel IP 75mg 

(As pellets form ) Capsules
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Azithromycin IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Azithromycin (As Anhydrous) IP 250mg + Lactic Acid Bacillus IP 60ms F/C Tablets

Azithromycin IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Azithromycin 500mg (As Anhydrous)+ Lactic Acid Bacillus IP 60ms F/C Tablets

Baclofan IP 10mg U/C Tablets

Baclofan IP 20 Extended Release F/C Tablets

Betahistine IP HCl 24mg. U/C Tablets

Betahistine IP HCl 16mg I.P. U/C Tablets

Biotin USP 5mg & Folic Acid IP 5mg U/C TabletsCalcium Carbonate 1250 mg Eq to Elemental Calcium 500 mg + Vitamin D3 IP 2000 I.U. + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + 

L-Methylfolate Calcium IP 1mg + Pyridoxal-5-Phosphate IP 20mg F/C Tablets

Calcium Carbonate IP 1250 Eq to Elemental Calcium 500mg & Vitamin D3 IP 250 I.U. F/C Tablets

Calcium Carbonate IP 1250 Eq to Elemental Calcium 500mg & Vit. IP D3 500 I.U. F/C TabletsCalcium Citrate USP 1000mg + Magnesium Hydroxide IP Eq to Elemental Magn.100mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate 4mg 

+ Vitamin D3 200I.U F/C TabletsCalcium Citrate USP 1000mg + Calcitriol IP 0.25mcg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate monohydrate IP Eq to 

elemental zinc 7.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Vitamin K27 IP 50mcg F/C Tablets

Calcium Citrate USP 750mg + Calcium Aspartate 500mg + Calcium Orotate 100mg + Vitamin IP D3 5001.U F/C Tablets

Calcium Citrate Malate 1250mg & Calcitriol .25mcg F/C TabletsCalcium Citrate USP 1000mg + Magnesium Hydroxide IP Eq to Elemental Magn.100mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP 

Eq to elemental zinc 4mg + Vitamin D3 IP 200I.U F/C TabletsCalcium Citrate Malate 1250mg + Methylcobalmin IP 1500 mcg + Magnesium Oxide IP 50 mg + Zinc Oxide IP 15 mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 IU F/C tabletsCalcium Citrate Malate 1250mg + Methylcobalmin IP 1500 mcg + Magnesium Oxide IP 50 mg + Zinc Oxide IP 15 mg + 

Vitamin D3 IP 1000 IU vitamin k27 90mcg F/C tablets

Calcium Orotate 740mg + Vitamin D3 1000 I.U F/C Tablets

Calcium Citrate USP 750mg+ Calcitriol IP 0.25 mcg + Magnesium Hydroxide IP 100 mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP 

7.5 mg Tablets F/C tablets

Cilnidipine 10mg + Metoprolol (ER) 25mg F/C Tablets

Cilnidipine IP 10mg + Metoprolol IP (ER) 50mg F/C Tablets

Cilnidipine IP 10mg F/C Tablets

Cilnidipine IP 20mg F/C Tablets

Cilnidipine IP 5mg F/C Tablets

Cilnidipine IP 10 mg + Telmisartan IP 40mg + Chlorthalidine IP 6.25 mg Tablets F/C

Cinnarizine 20mg + Dimenhydrinate 40mg U/C Tablets

Cinnarizine IP 20 mg Sustained release U/C Tablets

Cinnarizine IP 20mg Sustained release U/C Tablets

Cinnarizine IP 25mg + Domperidone Maleate Eq to Domperidone IP 15mg U/C Tablets

Cinnarizine IP 25mg U/C Tablets

Cinnarizine IP 75mg U/C Tablets

Ciprofloxacin HCl IP Eq to Ciprofloxacin 250mg F/C Tablets

Ciprofloxacin HCl IP Eq to Ciprofloxacin 500mg + Tinidazole IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Ciprofloxacin HCl IP Eq to Ciprofloxacin 500mg F/C Tablets

Citicoline Sodium IP Eq to Citicoline 500mg F/C Tablets

Citicoline Sodium IP Eq to Citicoline 500mg + Piracetam IP 400mg F/C Tablets

Citicoline Sodium IP Eq to Citicoline 500mg + Piracetam IP 800mg F/C Tablets

Clarithromycin IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Clarithromycin IP 500mg F/C Tablets



Clindamycin HCl IP 150mg Capsules

Clindamycin HCl IP 300mg Capsules

Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP Eq to Clopidogrel 75mg Tablets F/C Tablets

Dabigatran Etexilate Mesilate 110mg Capsules

Dapagliflozine 10mg + Metformin HCl IP (ER) 1000mg F/C Tablets

Dapagliflozine 10mg + Metformin HCl IP (ER) 500mg F/C Tablets

Dapagliflozine 10mg F/C Tablets

Deflazacort 24mg U/C Tablets

Deflazacort 12mg U/C Tablets

Deflazacort 18mg U/C Tablets

Deflazacort 30mg U/C Tablets

Deflazacort 6mg U/C Tablets

Desloratadine BP 5mg F/C Tablets

Diacerin IP 50mg + Glucosamine Sulphate Potassium Chloride USP 750mg & Methyl Sulphonyl Methane USP 250mg F/C 

Tablets

Diclofenac Potassium IP 50mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg + Chlorzoxzone USP 250mg U/C Tablets

Diclofenac Potassium IP 50mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg + Serratiopeptidase IP 15mg F/C Tablets

Diclofenac Potassium BP 50mg+ Metaxalone USP 400 U/C Tablets

Diclofenac Potassium IP 50mg+ Paracetamol IP 325mg + Chlorzoxazone USP 250mg U/C Tablets

Divalprox Sodium Eq to Valproic Acid Extended-release 1000mg F/C Tablets

Divalprox Sodium Eq to Valproic Acid Extended-release 125mg I.P. F/C Tablets

Divalprox Sodium Eq to Valproic Acid Extended-release 500mg F/C Tablets

Divalprox Sodium Eq to Valproic Acid Extended-release 750mg F/C Tablets

Doxofylline IP 400mg U/C Tablets

Doxofylline IP 400mg + Ambroxol HCl IP 30mg F/C Tablets

Doxycycline HCl IP 100mg & Lactic Acid IP Bacillus 5 B.S Capsules

Doxycycline HCl IP 100mg & Lactic Acid IP Bacillus 60ms F/C Tablets

Doxylamine Succinate USP 10mg + Pyridoxine HCl IP 10mg + Folic Acid IP 2.5mg E/C Tablets

Doxylamine Succinate USP 20mg + Pyridoxine HCl IP 20mg + Folic Acid IP 5mg E/C Tablets

Drotaverine HCl IP 80mg + Mefenamic Acid IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Drotaverine HCl IP 80mg + Mefenamic Acid IP 250mg U/C Tablets

Escitalopram Oxalate I.P. 10mg F/C Tablets

Escitalopram Oxalate I.P. 20mg F/C Tablets

Escitalopram Oxalate I.P. 5mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac IP 400mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac IP 400mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 8mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac 400mg + Thiocholchicoside 4mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac 400mg + Thiocholchicoside 8mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac IP 400mg Extended Release F/C Tablets

Etodolac IP 400mg F/C Tablets

Etodolac IP 600mg Extended Release F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 120mg F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 60mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg F/C Tablets



Etoricoxib IP 60mg + Pregabalin IP (SR) 75mg F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 60mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 60mg + Thiocolchicoside IP 8mg F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 60mg F/C Tablets

Etoricoxib IP 90mg F/C Tablets

Febuxostat 40mg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP Eq to elemental Iron 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP Eq to elemental Zinc 22.5mg F/C 

Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP Eq to elemental Zinc 22.5mg F/C 

Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP Eq to elemental Zinc 22.5mg F/C 

Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP Eq to Elemental Iron 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate Eq to elemental Zinc 

22.5mg + Cyanocobalamin IP 15mcg +F/C TabletsFerrous Ascorbate IP Eq to Elemental Iron 100mg + Folic Acid 1.5mg + Methylcobalamin 1500mcg + Zinc Sulphate 

Monohydrate Eq to elemental Zinc 22.5mg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP Eq to Elemental Iron 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate IP Eq to elemental 

Zinc F/C Tablets

Ferrous Ascorbate IP Eq to Elemental Iron IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Iron 60mg + Zinc Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Zinc 15mg+ folic Acid IP 1mg + 

Methylcobalamin IP 500mcg F/C TabletsFerrous Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Iron 60mg + Zinc Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Zinc 15mg+ folic Acid IP 1mg + 

Methylcobalamin IP 500mcg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Iron 60mg+ Zinc Bis-Glycinate Eq to elemental Zinc 15mg+ folic Acid IP 5mg + 

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Finasteride IP 1mg F/C Tablets

Ferrous Fumarate IP 152 mg Eq.to Elemental Iron 50 mg & Folic Acid IP 1500 mcg Tablets F/C

Finasteride IP 5mg F/C Tablets

Flavoxate HCl IP 200mg F/C Tablets

Flupentixol HCl Eq to Flupentixol 0.5mg + Melitracen HCl Eq to Melitracen 10mg F/C Tablets

Flupirtine Maleate 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Fluvoxamine Maleate IP 100mg F/C Tablets

Fluvoxamine Maleate IP 50mg F/C Tablets

Gabapentin IP 300mg + Methycobalamin IP 500mcg F/C Tablets

Gabapentin IP 400mg & Nortriptyline HCl Eq to Nortriptyline 10mg F/C Tablets

Gastro-resistant Esomeprazole Magnesium Trihydrate IP Eq.to Esomeprazole 40mg(As Gastro resistant Pellets ) + 

Domperidone Maleate IP eq.to Domperidone 30mg ( As Sustained Release Pellets ) Capsules
Gastro-resistant Esomeprazole Magnesium Trihydrate IP Eq.to Esomeprazole 40mg (As Enteric Coated Pellets) + 

Levosulpiride (Sustained Release Pellets) 75mg Capsules

Glimepiride IP 1mg + Pioglitazone HCl IP Eq.to Pioglitazone 15mg + Metformin HCl IP (As SR Release ) 500mg U/C 

Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 1mg + Voglibose IP 0.2mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg (As SR release ) U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 2mg + Pioglitazone HCl IP Eq.to Pioglitazone 15mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg (SR) U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 2mg +Voglibose IP 0.2mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg (As SR release ) U/C Bilayered Tablets

Gliclazide 40mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg U/C Tablets

Gliclazide (MR) 30mg + Metformin HCl IP(ER) 500mg U/C Tablets

Gliclazide (MR) 60mg + Metformin HCl IP (ER) 500mg U/C Tablets



Gliclazide 80mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg U/C Tablets

Glimepiride IP 0.5mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 1mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 1000mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 1mg+ Voglibose IP 0.3mg + Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 2mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 1000mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 2mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg I.P. U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 2mg+ Voglibose IP 0.3mg + Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 3mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 1000mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 3mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 4mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 1000mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Glimepiride IP 4mg+ Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Itraconazole IP100mg Capsules

Itraconazole IP 200mg Capsules

Isoxsuperine HCl IP Eq to Isoxsuprine SR 40mg F/C Tablets

Lecithin IP 525 mg & Silymarin 140mg F/C Tabltes

L-5-Methyltetrahydrofolate Calcium 100mcg + Vitamin D3 IP 1000I.U + Myo-Inositol 1gm F/C Tablets

L-Carnitine L-Tartrate Eq.to L-Carnitine 500mg + Methylcoabalamin IP 1500mcg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg F/C Tablets

Levetiracetam I.P. 250mg F/C Tablets

Levetiracetam I.P. 1000mg F/C Tablets

Levetiracetam I.P. 500mg F/C Tablets

Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride I.P. 5mg U/C TabletsLevocetirizine Hydrochloride IP 5mg + Montelukast Sodium Eq.to Montelukast IP 10mg + Ambroxol Hydrochloride (As 

Sustained Release ) 75mg F/C Tablets

Linagliptin 2.5mg + Metformin HCl IP 1000mg F/C Tablets

Linagliptin 2.5mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Linagliptin 5mg F/C Tablets

Linezolid 600mg F/C Tablets

L-Methylfolate Calcium 1mg + Pyridoxal-5-Phoshate 0.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

L-Methylfolate Calcium 1mg + Pyridoxal-5-Phoshate 0.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Mecobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Inositol BP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Pyridoxine HCl IP 

3mg + Vitamin D3 IP 1000I.U. + Chromium Polynicotinate 200mcg + Calcium Carbonate IP 500mg + Benfotiamine 150mg 

F/C Tablets

Mefenamic Acid IP 250mg + Dicyclomine HCl IP 10mg U/C Tablets

Mefenamic Acid IP 500mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg U/C Tablets

Mefenamic Acid IP 500mg +Paracetamol IP 325mg U/C Tablets

Metformin HCl IP 500mg + Repaglinide IP 0.5mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Metformin HCl IP 500mg + Repaglinide 0.5 IP mg U/C Tablets

Metformin HCl IP 500mg + Repaglinide IP 1mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Metformin HCl IP 500mg + Repaglinide 2mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg uncoated Sablingual Tablets

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Inositol BP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg + Chromium 

Polynicotinate 200mcg + Selenium Dioxide USP 55mcg + Benfotiamine 150mg Capsules

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg +Folic Acid IP 5mg & Pyridoxine IP HCl 20mg F/C Tablets



Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Pyridoxine HCl IP 3mg + Folic Acid IP 

1.5mg+Benfotiamine 50mg +Biotin USP 5mg + Chromium Picolinate 200mcg Capsules.

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Pregabalin IP 75mg & Pyridoxine HCl IP 3mg F/C Tablets

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Thiamaine Mononitrate IP 10mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5 mg 

CapsulesMethylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Thiamine Mononitrate IP 10mg + Pyridoxine hydrochloride 

3mg + Folic acid IP 1.5mg F/C Tablets

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Thiamine Mononitrate IP 10mg + Pyridoxine Hydrochloride 

IP 3mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg Capsules

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg + Pyridoxine HCl IP 3mg + Alpha Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + Folic Acid IP 1.5mg Capsules

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg +L-Methylfolate Calcium IP 1 mg+Pyridoxal -5- Phosphate IP 3mg (F/C Tablets )

Methylprednesolone IP 16mg U/C Tablets

Methylprednesolone IP 16mg U/C Tablets

Methylprednesolone IP 2mg U/C Tablets

Methylprednesolone IP 4mg U/C Tablets

Methylprednesolone IP 8mg U/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 95 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 100mg Extended-relaese F/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 11.875 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 12.5mg Extended-relaese form F/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 23.75 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 25mg Extended-relaese F/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 47.5 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 50mg Extended-relaese F/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 23.75 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 25 mg (As Prolonged Release ) 25mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP 

Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg F/C Tablets

Metoprolol Succinate IP 47.5 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 50mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg F/C 

Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq.to Montelukast 10mg + Desloratadine BP 5mg F/C Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq.to Montelukast 10mg & Bambuterol Hydrochloride 10mg F/C Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq.to Montelukast 10mg + Fexofenadine HCl IP 120mg F/C Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 10mg+ Bilastine IP 20mg F/C Bilayered Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 10mg + Bilastine IP 20mg F/C Bilayered Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 10mg + Bilastine IP 20mg F/C Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 10mg+ Levocetirizine HCl IP 5mg F/C Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 4mg+ Levocetirizine HCl IP 2.5mg D/T Tablets

Montelukast Sodium IP Eq to Montelukast 5mg+ Levocetirizine HCl IP 2.5mg DT Tablets

Moxifloxacin Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Moxifloxacin 400mg F/C Tablets

Myo-Inositol 1gm + Cholecalciferol 200IU + Chromium Picolinate 100mcg F/C Tablets

Myo-Inositol USP 1gm + Folic Acid IP 100mcg F/C Tablets

Myo-Inositol USP 1gm + Melatonin 1.5mg + Folic Acid IP 1000mcg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 250mg + Domperidone Maleate IP Eq toDomperidone 10mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 250mg + Domperidone IP Maleate Eq toDomperidone 10mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 500mg + Domperidone Maleate IP Eq toDomperidone 10mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 500mg + Domperidone Maleate IP Eq toDomperidone 10mg F/C Tablets



Naproxen IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Naproxen IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Nebivolol Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Nebivolol 5mg & Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5 mg U/C Tablets

Nebivolol Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Nebivolol 5mg & S-Amlodipine Besylate Eq.to S- Amlodipine 2.5mg U/C Tablets

Nebivolol Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Nebivolol 5mg & Amlodipine Besilate eq.to Amlodipine IP 5mg U/C Tablets

Nimesulide BP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg U/C Tablets

Nitrofurantoin SR IP 100mg F/C Tablets

Ofloxacin IP 200mg F/C Tablets

Ofloxacin IP 200mg & Ornidazole IP 500mg + Lactic Acid Bacillus IP 60ms F/C Tablets

Ofloxacin IP 200mg & Ornidazole IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20 mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Chlorthalidone IP 6.25mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Cilnidipine IP 10mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5 mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Hydrochlrthiazide IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg +Metoprolol Succinate IP 47.5 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate (As ER form ) 50mg F/C 

Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 6.25mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5 mg F/C 

Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Chlorthalidone IP 6.25mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Cilnidipine IP 10mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5 mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Hydrochlrthiazide IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg +Metoprolol Succinate IP 23.75 Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate (ER form) 25mg F/C Tablets

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 20mg + Cilnidipine IP 10 mg Tablets F/C

Olmesartan Medoxomil IP 40mg + Cilnidipine IP 10 mg Tablets F/C

Oxcarbazepine IP 150mg F/C Tablets

Oxcarbazepine IP 300mg F/C Tablets

Oxcarbazepine IP 450mg F/C Tablets

Oxcarbazepine IP 600mg F/C Tablets

Oseltamivir Phosphate IP Eq to Oseltamivir 75 mg (Capsules )

Pantoprazole Sodium IP eq.to Pantoprazole 40mg + Domperidone IP 10mg E/C Tablets

Pantoprazole Sodium IP Eq.to Pantoprazole 40mg E/C Tablets

Pantoprazole Sodium IP Eq.to Pantoprazole (As EC Pellets) 40mg + Domperidone (As SR Pellets ) IP 30mg Capsules

Pantoprazole Sodium IP Eq.to Pantoprazole (As EC Pellets) 40mg + Levosulpiride (SR) 75mg Capsules

Paracetamol IP 500mg + Phenylephrine HCl IP 5mg + Caffeine IP 30mg + Diphenhydramine IP 25mg U/C Tablets

Pre & Probiotic Capsules



Pregabalin (SR) IP 75mg + Nortriptyline HCL Eq to Nortriptyline IP 10mg+ Methylcoabalamin IP 1500mcg U/C Tablets

Pregabalin IP 75mg + Nortriptyline HCl IP Eq.to Nortriptyline 10mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg U/C Tablets

Pregabalin IP 75mg + Nortriptyline HCl IP Eq.to Nortriptyline 10mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Pregabalin IP 75mg + Nortriptyline HCl IP Eq.to Notriptyline 10mg F/C Tablets

Pregabalin (SR) IP 75mg + Methylcobalamin IP1500mcg F/C Tablets

Pregabalin (SR)IP 75mg + Methylcobalamin IP 500mcg F/C Tablets

Pregabalin IP 75mg + Methylcobalamin IP 750mcg Capsules

Pregabalin IP 75mg SR U/C Tablets

Pregabalin IP (SR) 75mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg Tablets

Propranolol HCl(In sustained Release form ) 40mg + Flunarizine HCl BP 10mg F/C Tablets

Rabamipide IP 100mg F/C Tablets

Rabeprazole Sodium (EC) IP 20mg + Levosulpiride (SR) 75mg Capsules

Rabeprazole Sodium (EC) IP 20mg +Domperidone (SR) IP 30mg Capsules

Rabeprazole Sodium E/C IP 20mg Tablets

Racecadotril IP 100 mg Capsules

Repaglinide IP 0.5mg + Voglibose IP 0.2mg U/C Tablets

Repaglinide IP 0.5mg U/C Tablets

Repaglinide IP 1mg + Voglibose IP 0.2mg U/C Tablets

Repaglinide IP 1mg + Voglibose IP 0.3mg U/C Tablets

Repaglinide IP 1mg U/C Tablets

Repaglinide IP 2mg U/C Tablets

Rifaximin IP 200mg F/C Tablets

Rifaximin IP 400mg F/C Tablets

Rifaximin IP 550mg F/C Tablets

Riboflavin IP 10mg , Folic Acid IP 1.5mg, Niacinamide IP 100mg & Lactic Acid IP 60 m.s. F/C Tablets

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets) 10mg & Aspirin (As Enteric Coated Pellets) IP 75mg Capsules

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets form) 10mg + Aspirin IP (As Gastro resistant pellets ) IP 75mg + 

Clopidogrel bisulphate IP Eq.to Clopidogrel 75mg Capsules

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets form) 10mg + Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP Eq.to Clopidogrel 75mg 

Capsules

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets form) 10mg + Fenofibrate IP 160mg F/C Tablets

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin 10mg F/C Tablets

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets form) 20mg & Aspirin (As Enteric Coated Pellets) 75mg CapsulesRosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin (As pellets form) 20mg + Aspirin (As Enteric Coated Pellets) 75mg + 

Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP Eq.to Clopidogrel 75mg Capsules

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin 20mg & Ezetimibe IP 10 mg F/C Tablets IP

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin 20mg F/C Tablets

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin 40mg F/C Tablets

Rosuvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Rosuvastatin 5mg F/C Tablets

Sevelamer Carbonate 400mg F/C Tablets

Sevelamer Carbonate 800mg F/C Tablets

Sitagliptin IP Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 100mg F/C Tablets



Sitagliptin IP Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 50mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP 1000mg F/C Tablets

Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 50mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP 1000mg U/C Tablets

Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 50mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 50mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP 500mg U/C Tablets

Sitagliptin Phosphate Monohydrate Eq.to Sitagliptin 50mg F/C Tablets

Sitagliptin 50mg F/C Tablets

Sodium Bicarbonate USP 1000mg F/C Tablets

Sodium Bicarbonate USP 500mg F/C TabletsSoy Isoflavone 40% 100mg + Vitamin K27 50mcg + Calcitrol 0.25mcg + Calcium Citrate 750mg + Calcium Aspartate 

270mg + Calcium Orotate 100mg F/C Tablets

Tamsulosin Hydrochloride IP (As Modified Release ) 0.4mg + Dutasteride 0.5mg F/C Tablets

Silodosin 4 mg (Hard Gelatin ) Capsules

Silodosin 8 mg (Hard Gelatin ) Capsules

Sildenafil Citrate IP Eq.to Sildenafil 20 Tablets IP F/C

Tamsulosin Hydrochloride IP ( As Modified Relaese ) 0.4mg F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg & Cilnidipine IP 10mg F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Nebivolol Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Nebivolol 5mg U/C Bilayered Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5 mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 20mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg +Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 6.25mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Chlortahlidone IP 12.5mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Cilnidipine IP 10mg + Metoprolol Succinate IP 23.75 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate (As Extended 

Release ) 25mg F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Cilnidipine IP 10mg +Metoprolol Succinate IP 47.5 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 50 (As Extended 

Release ) F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5 U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Metoprolol Succinate IP 23.75 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate (As Extended Release ) 25mg U/C 

Bilayered Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg +Metoprolol Succinate IP 47.5 mg Eq.to Metoprolol Tartrate 50 (As Extended Release ) U/C Bilayered 

Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg + Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg + Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5 U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg+ Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 40mg+ Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq to Amlodipine 5mg + Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5mg U/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg+ Amlodipine Besylate IP Eq.to Amlodipine 5mg + Hydrochlorthiazide IP 12.5mg F/C Tablets

Telmisartan IP 80mg+ Chlorthalidone IP 12.5mg U/C Tablets

Teneligliptin Hydrobromide Hydrate IP Eq.to Teneligliptin 20mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP (As Extended Release form 

) 1000mg U/C Tablets

Teneligliptin Hydrobromide Hydrate IP Eq.to Teneligliptin 20mg + Metformin Hydrochloride IP (As Extended Release form 

) 500mg U/C Tablets

Teneligliptin Hydrobromide Hydrate IP Eq.to Teneligliptin 20mg + Metformin HCl IP (As Extended Release form) 1000mg 

U/CBilayererdTablets



Teneligliptin Hydrobromide Hydrate IP Eq.to Teneligliptin 20mg + Metformin HCl IP (SR) 500mg U/C BilayeredTablets

Teneligliptin Hydrobromide Hydrate IP Eq.to Teneligliptin 20mg F/C Tablets

Terbinafine Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Terbinafine 250mg F/C Tablets

Terbinafine Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Terbinafine 500mg F/C Tablets

Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg Capsules

Thiocolchicoside IP 8mg Capsules

Thiocolchicoside IP 4mg Tablets F/C

Ticagrelor IP 90mg F/C Tablets

Toleperisone HCl 150mg F/C Tablets

Tolperisone HCl 150mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg F/C Tablets

Tolperisone HCl 450mg + Diclofenac Sodium IP 100mg Sustained Release Tablets

Toleperisone HCl 150mg & Diclofenac Sodium IP 50mg F/C Tablets

Tolperisone HCl 450mg Sustained Release Tablets

Tranexamic Acid IP 250mg + Etamsylate IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Tranexamic Acid IP 500mg + Mefenamic Acid IP 250mg F/C Tablets

Tranexamic Acid IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Trypsin BP 48mg + Bromelain 90mg + Rutoside Trihydrate BP 100mg + Diclofenac Sodium IP 50mg E/C Tablets

Trypsin BP 48mg + Bromelain 90mg + Rutoside Trihydrate BP 100mg E/C Tablets

Trypsin BP 96mg + Bromelain 180mg + Rutoside Trihydrate BP 200mg E/C Tablets

Trypsin-Chymotrypsin 50,000 A.U.+ Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg F/C Tablets

Ursodeoxycholic Acid IP 150mg F/C Tablets

Ursodeoxycholic Acid IP 300mg F/C Tablets

Ursodeoxycholic Acid IP 300mg F/C Tablets

Ursodeoxycholic Acid IP 450mg F/C Tablets

Ursodeoxycholic Acid IP 600mg Sustained release F/C Tablets

Venlafexine Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Venlafaxine ( As Extended Release Pellets ) 37.5 mg (ER) Capsules

Venlafexine Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Venlafaxine ( As Extended Release Pellets ) 75 mg (ER) Capsules

Vildagliptin IP 50mg + Metformin HCl IP 1000mg F/C Tablets

Vildagliptin IP 50mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg F/C Tablets

Vildagliptin IP 50mg F/C Tablets

Voglibose IP 0.2mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg U/C Tablets

Voglibose IP 0.2mg + Metformin HCl IP 500mg (SR) U/C Bilayered Tablets

Voglibose IP 0.3mg + Metformin HCl IP 1000mg U/C Tablets

Vitamin E Acetate (Tocopheryl Acetate) IP 200mg & L-Carnitine L-Tartrate Eq toLevocarnitine USP 150mg F/C Tablets

Aceclofenac IP 100 mg + Paracetamol IP 325 + Serratiopeptidase IP 15 mg tablets F/C

Amisulpride IP 25 mg Tablets F/C

Amisulpride IP 50 mg Tablets F/C

Amisulpride IP 100 mg Tablets F/C

Amisulpride IP 200 mg Tablets F/C

Dicyclomine HCl IP 20mg U/C Tablets

Dicyclomine HCl IP 10mg U/C Tablets

Betahistine HCl IP 8mg U/C Tablets



Betahistine HCl IP 16mg U/C Tablets

Empagliflozine 10mg F/C Tablets

Empagliflozine 25mg F/C Tablets

Trypsin-Chymotrypsin 1,50,000 A.U.+ Aceclofenac IP 100mg + Paracetamol IP 325mg F/C Tablets

Cetirizine Hydrochloride 10mg U/C Tablets

Cetirizine Hydrochloride 20mg U/C Tablets

Clopidogrel Bisulphate IP Eq.to Clopidogrel 75 mg Tablets IP

Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride IP 5mg U/C Tablets

Amitriptyline Hydrochloride IP 5mg & Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Refaximin IP 200mg & Metronidazole Benzoate IP Eq.to Metronidazole 400mg F/C Tablets

Chloremphenicol IP 250mg Capsules

Chloremphenicol IP 500mg Capsules

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Atorvastatin 10mg & Ezetimibe IP10mg F/C Tablets

Atorvastatin Calcium IP Eq.to Atorvastatin 20 mg & Ezetimibe IP 10mg F/C Tablets

Methylcobalamin Sublingual IP 1500mcg Tablets

Montelukast Sodium Eq.to IP Montelukast 10 mg & Bilastine IP 20 mg Tablets F/C

Chloramphenicol IP 250mg Capsules

Chloramphenicol IP 500mg Capsules

Clopidogrel Bisulphate Eq.to Clopidogrel 75 & Aspirin IP 75 mg Tablets IP F/C

Clopidogrel Bisulphate Eq.to Clopidogrel 75 & Aspirin IP 150 mg Tablets IP F/C

Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg, Folic Acid IP 5mg & Pyridoxine HCl IP 20mg F/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 2.5 mg U/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 5 mg U/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 7.5 mg U/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 10 mg U/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 15 mg U/C Tablets

Olanzapine Mouth Dissolving IP 20 mg U/C Tablets

Stanozolol USP 2mg U/C Tables

Bisoprolol Fumarate IP 1.25mg F/C Tablets

Bisoprolol Fumarate IP 2.5mg F/C Tablets

Bisoprolol Fumarate IP 5mg F/C Tablets

Sertralline Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Sertraline 25mg F/C Tablets

Sertralline Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Sertraline 50mg F/C Tablets

Sertralline Hydrochloride IP Eq.to Sertraline 100mg F/C Tablets

Cilostazole IP 50mg U/C Tablets

Cilostazole IP 100mg U/C Tablets

Drotaverine HCl IP 80mg + Mefenamic Acid IP 250mg F/C Tablets

L-Methylfolate Calcium 1mg + Pyridoxal-5-Phoshate 0.5mg + Methylcobalamin IP 1500mcg F/C Tablets

Linagliptin 2.5 mg & Metformin Hydrochloride IP 850 mg Tablets F/C

Methylprednesolone IP 16mg U/C Tablets

Hydroxychloroquine Sulphate IP 200 mg Tablets F/C

Hydroxychloroquine Sulphate IP 300 mg Tablets F/C

Hydroxychloroquine Sulphate IP 400 mg Tablets F/C

Levofloxacin Hemihydrate IP Eq.to Levofloxacin 750 mg Tablets F/C



Itopride Hydrochloride IP 50 mg Tablets IP

Risperidone IP 0.5 mg Tablets U/C

Risperidone IP 1 mg Tablets U/C

Risperidone IP 2 mg Tablets U/C

Risperidone IP 3 mg Tablets U/C

Risperidone IP 4 mg Tablets U/C

Amitriptyline Hydrochloride IP 10 mg & Methylcobalamin IP 1500 mcg Tablets F/C


